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Tuesday     1:00 PM
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 167 and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

Place     Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 48 224 192 192 608 144 752 78.40
2 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 11 244 207 265 716 33 749 68.00
3 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 32 199 150 279 628 96 724 57.00
4 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 45 181 170 231 582 135 717 41.00
5 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 49 176 188 202 566 147 713 33.00
6 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 50 185 184 183 552 150 702 25.00
7 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 52 181 202 160 543 156 699
8 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 41 180 182 203 565 123 688
9 Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 50 178 197 160 535 150 685

10 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 169 51 192 162 177 531 153 684
11 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 226 202 215 258 675 675
12 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 53 170 168 173 511 159 670
13 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 43 199 178 161 538 129 667
14 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 167 53 182 166 148 496 159 655
15 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 172 48 151 159 194 504 144 648
16 Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 171 49 161 183 149 493 147 640
17 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 170 50 159 169 158 486 150 636
18 Robin Daponte 9005-27948 59 G 183 37 170 176 169 515 111 626
19 John Fry 226-3966 161 178 42 178 145 167 490 126 616
19 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 179 41 160 155 178 493 123 616
21 Mischelle Martell 8970-16051 19 G 198 22 174 179 184 537 66 603
22 Tony Guarascio 226-16115 161 183 37 160 179 138 477 111 588
23 Lorraine Diaz 8931-8107 142 G 172 48 141 166 122 429 144 573
24 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 21 190 160 154 504 63 567
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 166 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 57 131 260 191 582 171 753 83.40
2 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 56 134 185 234 553 168 721 74.00
3 Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 156 64 160 180 167 507 192 699 64.00
4 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 101 119 111 122 108 341 357 698 47.00
5 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 62 170 159 182 511 186 697 40.00
6 John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 77 166 170 119 455 231 686 32.00
7 Shirley Jennings 8970-199829 161 G 110 110 130 117 105 352 330 682 12.50
7 Cynthia Pisani 9005-24175 59 G 163 57 166 180 165 511 171 682 12.50
9 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 166 54 148 193 172 513 162 675
9 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 122 98 125 137 119 381 294 675

11 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 159 61 145 167 179 491 183 674
12 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 162 58 162 169 162 493 174 667
13 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 164 56 177 169 143 489 168 657
14 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 54 179 159 155 493 162 655
15 Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 69 146 168 132 446 207 653
15 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 94 118 143 110 371 282 653
17 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 150 70 168 145 123 436 210 646
18 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 159 61 147 178 136 461 183 644
19 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 54 194 124 159 477 162 639
20 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 126 94 118 124 111 353 282 635
21 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 54 145 129 196 470 162 632
21 Jimmy Inocencio 9005-23558 59 150 70 128 143 151 422 210 632
23 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 81 128 133 122 383 243 626
24 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 143 77 147 125 120 392 231 623
25 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 77 115 124 137 376 231 607
26 James Little 284-3796 88 162 58 135 139 152 426 174 600
27 Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 67 129 129 128 386 201 587
28 John Pesek 9005-23084 59 139 81 111 106 112 329 243 572
29 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 99 88 90 90 268 297 565
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 325 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Team Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 J. Sabo/C. Silva 337 103 360 375 394 1129 309 1438 154.60

Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 54 184 173 205 562 162 724
Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 171 49 176 202 189 567 147 714

2 W. Norris/M. Martell 365 75 424 383 362 1169 225 1394 113.00
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 53 190 177 163 530 159 689
Mischelle Martell 8970-16051 19 G 198 22 234 206 199 639 66 705

3 N. Paris/K. Jones 381 59 399 345 448 1192 177 1369 60.00
Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 172 48 213 178 172 563 144 707
Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 11 186 167 276 629 33 662

4 L. Gilson/R. Cienfuegos 425 21 389 429 470 1288 63 1351
Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 226 226 213 246 685 685
Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 21 163 216 224 603 63 666

5 M. Wilson/R. Wilson 332 108 346 272 402 1020 324 1344
Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 162 58 183 122 212 517 174 691
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 50 163 150 190 503 150 653

6 D. Weller/M. Hooper 351 89 417 334 298 1049 267 1316
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 48 234 165 144 543 144 687
Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 179 41 183 169 154 506 123 629

7 L. Moore/L. Lovering 344 96 296 333 396 1025 288 1313
Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 156 64 136 147 185 468 192 660
Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 32 160 186 211 557 96 653

8 J. Fry/T. Guarascio 361 79 326 434 311 1071 237 1308
John Fry 226-3966 161 178 42 180 200 148 528 126 654
Tony Guarascio 226-16115 161 183 37 146 234 163 543 111 654

9 R. Harrison/B. Dougherty 338 102 282 346 365 993 306 1299
Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 57 144 175 181 500 171 671
Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 45 138 171 184 493 135 628

10 P. Elmer/R. Elmer 344 96 355 310 340 1005 288 1293
Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 43 182 154 160 496 129 625
Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 167 53 173 156 180 509 159 668

11 J. Inocencio/R. Daponte 333 107 321 342 300 963 321 1284
Jimmy Inocencio 9005-23558 59 150 70 120 138 136 394 210 604
Robin Daponte 9005-27948 59 G 183 37 201 204 164 569 111 680

12 L. Diaz/M. Stiegler 338 102 321 317 322 960 306 1266
Lorraine Diaz 8931-8107 142 G 172 48 146 160 172 478 144 622
Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 54 175 157 150 482 162 644

13 J. Little/W. Burdick 328 112 282 367 248 897 336 1233
James Little 284-3796 88 162 58 138 209 119 466 174 640
Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 54 144 158 129 431 162 593
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SIR Branch 161 Annual09/30/2022 Page 4

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 324 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Team Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 L. Mustain/A. Tourtillott 314 126 403 330 349 1082 378 1460 153.80

Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 150 70 214 152 140 506 210 716
Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 56 189 178 209 576 168 744

2 D. Nebiolini/J. Mourgos 320 120 357 362 359 1078 360 1438 114.00
Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 69 173 172 182 527 207 734
Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 169 51 184 190 177 551 153 704

3 G. Miranda/H. Look 312 128 350 305 360 1015 384 1399 61.00
Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 159 61 179 159 172 510 183 693
Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 67 171 146 188 505 201 706

4 J. Hall/A. Ellingson 290 150 322 314 312 948 450 1398 24.00
Jerry Hall 256-145 65 164 56 174 187 176 537 168 705
Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 126 94 148 127 136 411 282 693

5 J. Carl/R. Maguire 311 129 370 311 312 993 387 1380
John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 77 181 134 170 485 231 716
Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 52 189 177 142 508 156 664

6 V. Palmer/C. Waller 324 116 380 339 300 1019 348 1367
Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 62 210 182 163 555 186 741
Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 166 54 170 157 137 464 162 626

7 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 248 192 260 259 269 788 576 1364
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 94 132 138 136 406 282 688
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 122 98 128 121 133 382 294 676

8 H. McAninch/C. Pisani 306 134 282 319 349 950 402 1352
Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 77 99 170 170 439 231 670
Cynthia Pisani 9005-24175 59 G 163 57 183 149 179 511 171 682

9 M. Brickwedel/H. Sagert 300 140 338 253 340 931 420 1351
Madeline Brickwedel 2859-2372 161 G 137 83 149 116 156 421 249 670
Harold Sagert 226-9497 161 163 57 189 137 184 510 171 681

10 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 292 148 286 300 306 892 444 1336
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 99 131 116 112 359 297 656
James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 49 155 184 194 533 147 680

10 F. Critchfield/M. Branscum 311 129 316 328 305 949 387 1336
Fred Critchfield 226-14139 161 157 63 180 159 171 510 189 699
Mary Branscum 2859-5221 108 G 154 66 136 169 134 439 198 637

12 M. Patterson/D. Patterson 260 180 271 278 246 795 540 1335
Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 101 119 102 76 124 302 357 659
Don Patterson 226-13451 161 159 61 169 202 122 493 183 676

13 W. Nojopranoto/E. Rudiger 309 131 307 285 326 918 393 1311
Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 50 191 150 157 498 150 648
Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 81 116 135 169 420 243 663

14 J. DeTorres/S. DeTorres 322 118 334 277 266 877 354 1231
Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 143 77 131 143 133 407 231 638
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 41 203 134 133 470 123 593
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SIR Branch 161 Annual09/30/2022 Page 5

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 1: 167 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 288 1151 288 1439 27.00

Singles 144 224 192 192 608 144 752
Doubles 144 234 165 144 543 144 687

2 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 66 1345 66 1411 24.00
Singles 33 244 207 265 716 33 749
Doubles 33 186 167 276 629 33 662

3 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 294 1099 294 1393 21.00
Singles 147 176 188 202 566 147 713
Doubles 147 155 184 194 533 147 680

4 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 169 306 1082 306 1388 15.00
Singles 153 192 162 177 531 153 684
Doubles 153 184 190 177 551 153 704

5 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 192 1185 192 1377 13.00
Singles 96 199 150 279 628 96 724
Doubles 96 160 186 211 557 96 653

6 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 312 1051 312 1363 10.00
Singles 156 181 202 160 543 156 699
Doubles 156 189 177 142 508 156 664

7 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 226 1360 1360
Singles 202 215 258 675 675
Doubles 226 213 246 685 685

8 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 318 1041 318 1359
Singles 159 170 168 173 511 159 670
Doubles 159 190 177 163 530 159 689

9 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 172 288 1067 288 1355
Singles 144 151 159 194 504 144 648
Doubles 144 213 178 172 563 144 707

9 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 300 1055 300 1355
Singles 150 185 184 183 552 150 702
Doubles 150 163 150 190 503 150 653

11 Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 171 294 1060 294 1354
Singles 147 161 183 149 493 147 640
Doubles 147 176 202 189 567 147 714

12 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 270 1075 270 1345
Singles 135 181 170 231 582 135 717
Doubles 135 138 171 184 493 135 628

13 Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 300 1033 300 1333
Singles 150 178 197 160 535 150 685
Doubles 150 191 150 157 498 150 648

14 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 167 318 1005 318 1323
Singles 159 182 166 148 496 159 655
Doubles 159 173 156 180 509 159 668

15 Mischelle Martell 8970-16051 19 G 198 132 1176 132 1308
Singles 66 174 179 184 537 66 603
Doubles 66 234 206 199 639 66 705

16 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 258 1034 258 1292
Singles 129 199 178 161 538 129 667
Doubles 129 182 154 160 496 129 625
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SIR Branch 161 Annual09/30/2022 Page 6

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place     Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 246 1035 246 1281

Singles 123 180 182 203 565 123 688
Doubles 123 203 134 133 470 123 593

18 John Fry 226-3966 161 178 252 1018 252 1270
Singles 126 178 145 167 490 126 616
Doubles 126 180 200 148 528 126 654

19 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 179 246 999 246 1245
Singles 123 160 155 178 493 123 616
Doubles 123 183 169 154 506 123 629

20 Tony Guarascio 226-16115 161 183 222 1020 222 1242
Singles 111 160 179 138 477 111 588
Doubles 111 146 234 163 543 111 654

21 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 126 1107 126 1233
Singles 63 190 160 154 504 63 567
Doubles 63 163 216 224 603 63 666

22 Lorraine Diaz 8931-8107 142 G 172 288 907 288 1195
Singles 144 141 166 122 429 144 573
Doubles 144 146 160 172 478 144 622
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SIR Branch 161 Annual09/30/2022 Page 7

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 2: 166 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 336 1129 336 1465 31.00

Singles 168 134 185 234 553 168 721
Doubles 168 189 178 209 576 168 744

2 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 372 1066 372 1438 26.00
Singles 186 170 159 182 511 186 697
Doubles 186 210 182 163 555 186 741

3 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 342 1082 342 1424 24.00
Singles 171 131 260 191 582 171 753
Doubles 171 144 175 181 500 171 671

4 John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 462 940 462 1402 17.00
Singles 231 166 170 119 455 231 686
Doubles 231 181 134 170 485 231 716

5 Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 414 973 414 1387 15.00
Singles 207 146 168 132 446 207 653
Doubles 207 173 172 182 527 207 734

6 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 324 1055 324 1379 12.00
Singles 162 179 159 155 493 162 655
Doubles 162 184 173 205 562 162 724

7 Cynthia Pisani 9005-24175 59 G 163 342 1022 342 1364 10.00
Singles 171 166 180 165 511 171 682
Doubles 171 183 149 179 511 171 682

8 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 164 336 1026 336 1362
Singles 168 177 169 143 489 168 657
Doubles 168 174 187 176 537 168 705

8 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 150 420 942 420 1362
Singles 210 168 145 123 436 210 646
Doubles 210 214 152 140 506 210 716

10 Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 156 384 975 384 1359
Singles 192 160 180 167 507 192 699
Doubles 192 136 147 185 468 192 660

11 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 162 348 1010 348 1358
Singles 174 162 169 162 493 174 667
Doubles 174 183 122 212 517 174 691

12 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 101 714 643 714 1357
Singles 357 111 122 108 341 357 698
Doubles 357 102 76 124 302 357 659

13 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 122 588 763 588 1351
Singles 294 125 137 119 381 294 675
Doubles 294 128 121 133 382 294 676

14 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 159 366 984 366 1350
Singles 183 145 167 179 491 183 674
Doubles 183 169 202 122 493 183 676

15 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 564 777 564 1341
Singles 282 118 143 110 371 282 653
Doubles 282 132 138 136 406 282 688

16 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 159 366 971 366 1337
Singles 183 147 178 136 461 183 644
Doubles 183 179 159 172 510 183 693
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SIR Branch 161 Annual09/30/2022 Page 8

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place     Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 126 564 764 564 1328

Singles 282 118 124 111 353 282 635
Doubles 282 148 127 136 411 282 693

18 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 166 324 977 324 1301
Singles 162 148 193 172 513 162 675
Doubles 162 170 157 137 464 162 626

19 Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 402 891 402 1293
Singles 201 129 129 128 386 201 587
Doubles 201 171 146 188 505 201 706

20 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 486 803 486 1289
Singles 243 128 133 122 383 243 626
Doubles 243 116 135 169 420 243 663

21 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 462 815 462 1277
Singles 231 115 124 137 376 231 607
Doubles 231 99 170 170 439 231 670

22 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 324 952 324 1276
Singles 162 145 129 196 470 162 632
Doubles 162 175 157 150 482 162 644

23 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 143 462 799 462 1261
Singles 231 147 125 120 392 231 623
Doubles 231 131 143 133 407 231 638

24 James Little 284-3796 88 162 348 892 348 1240
Singles 174 135 139 152 426 174 600
Doubles 174 138 209 119 466 174 640

25 Jimmy Inocencio 9005-23558 59 150 420 816 420 1236
Singles 210 128 143 151 422 210 632
Doubles 210 120 138 136 394 210 604

26 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 324 908 324 1232
Singles 162 194 124 159 477 162 639
Doubles 162 144 158 129 431 162 593

27 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 594 627 594 1221
Singles 297 88 90 90 268 297 565
Doubles 297 131 116 112 359 297 656
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> All Event #2

USBC Game Game Game Prize
Place    Bowler Name Sanction SIR BR Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 1345 20.00

Singles 244 207 265 716
Doubles 186 167 276 629

2 Mischelle Martell 8970-16051 19 G 198 1176
Singles 174 179 184 537
Doubles 234 206 199 639

3 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 1099
Singles 176 188 202 566
Doubles 155 184 194 533

4 Robin Daponte 9005-27948 59 G 183 1084
Singles 170 176 169 515
Doubles 201 204 164 569
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